

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1305 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Yogesh Chandra Tiwari, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand. Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for respondent no.4.</p> <p>2. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to file objection to the interim relief application filed by respondent no.4.</p> <p>3. List on 18.11.2024.</p> <p>4. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Manoj Kumar Tiwari, A.C.J.) 24.10.2024</p> <p>Arpan</p>