

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1305 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Kailash Chandra, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Sunil Chandra, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Mr. K.S. Mehta, Additional C.S.C. for the State. 3. Ms. Sukhwani Singh, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Parikshit Saini, Advocate for respondent no.4. 4. At the request of proxy counsel for the petitioner the matter is adjourned for the reason that the arguing counsel – M.S. Tyagi, Senior Advocate, is out of town in respect of his personal work. 5. Adjournment granted. 6. List this case on 03.11.2025. 7. Interim order dated 24.05.2024 is extended, till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 04.09.2025</p> <p>SK</p>