

Sl. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No.1305 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Tyagi, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Sunil Chandra, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. S.K. Nailwal, learned Standing Counsel for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. V.D. Bisen, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Mr. Parikshit Saini, learned counsel for respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. Pursuant to the order dated 03.11.2025, the petitioner has taken steps to serve respondent no. 3.</p> <p>6. As per the office report dated 14.12.2025, the notices issued to respondent no. 3 by registered post have been delivered. Thus, service upon respondent no.3 is sufficient.</p> <p>7. Respondent no.3 as well as State may file the counter affidavit(s) within four weeks.</p> <p>8. List on 20.02.2026.</p> <p>9. Interim order dated 24.05.2024 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 29.12.2025</p>